

**Data on the Abridged Consolidated Interim Financial Statements of the LW BOGDANKA Group for the 1 half 2013**

	000 PLN		000 EURO	
	1H2013	1H2012	1H2013	1H2012
Revenue on sales	878 904	906 538	208 570	214 587
Profit on operating activities	188 156	214 348	44 651	50 738
Profit before taxation	181 975	210 679	43 184	49 870
Net profit for the financial year of which:	142 034	171 077	33 706	40 496
- attributable to shareholders of the Parent Undertaking	141 744	170 690	33 637	40 404
- attributable to minority shareholdings	290	387	69	92
Total income for the period of which:	142 034	171 077	33 706	40 496
- attributable to shareholders of the Parent Undertaking	141 744	170 690	33 637	40 404
- attributable to minority shareholdings	290	387	69	92
Number of shares	34 013 590	34 013 590	34 013 590	34 013 590
Earnings per share attributable to the shareholders of the Parent Undertaking	4,17	5,02	0,99	1,19
Operating cash flow	322 657	357 464	76 569	84 616
Investing cash flow	-285 291	-230 437	-67 702	-54 547
Financing cash flow	-6 023	100 000	-1 429	23 671
Net increase in cash and cash equivalents	31 343	227 027	7 438	53 740
	<b>30.06.2013</b>	<b>31.12.2012</b>	<b>30.06.2013</b>	<b>31.12.2012</b>
Fixed assets	3 132 621	3 063 653	723 603	749 389
Current assets	518 794	421 503	119 836	103 102
Fixed assets held for sale	0	0	0	0
<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>3 651 415</b>	<b>3 485 156</b>	<b>843 439</b>	<b>852 492</b>
Long - term liabilities	673 305	773 108	155 526	189 107
Short - term liabilities	712 463	415 674	164 572	101 677
Shareholders' equity attributable to the shareholders	2 255 364	2 286 381	520 966	559 263
Minority interests	10 283	9 993	2 375	2 444
Shareholders' equity	2 265 647	2 296 374	523 341	561 708

**Data on the Abridged Interim Financial Statements of LW BOGDANKA for the 1 half 2013**

	000 PLN		000 EURO	
	1H2013	1H2012	1H2013	1H2012
Revenue on sales	875 951	903 599	207 869	213 892
Profit on operating activities	185 733	212 077	44 076	50 201
Profit before taxation	178 834	207 834	42 439	49 197
Net profit for the financial year of which:	139 451	168 749	33 093	39 945
Total income for the period	139 451	168 749	33 093	39 945
Number of shares	34 013 590	34 013 590	34 013 590	34 013 590
Earnings per share attributable to the shareholders of the Parent Undertaking	4,10	4,96	0,97	1,17
Operating cash flow	319 225	355 469	75 754	84 143
Investing cash flow	-283 944	-229 432	-67 382	-54 309
Financing cash flow	-6 023	100 000	-1 429	23 671
Net increase in cash and cash equivalents	29 258	226 037	6 943	53 505
	<b>30.06.2013</b>	<b>31.12.2012</b>	<b>30.06.2013</b>	<b>31.12.2012</b>
Fixed assets	3 150 896	3 082 760	727 824	754 063
Current assets	478 028	382 261	110 419	93 503
Fixed assets held for sale	0	0	0	0
<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>3 628 924</b>	<b>3 465 021</b>	<b>838 244</b>	<b>847 566</b>
Long - term liabilities	671 280	771 443	155 059	188 700
Short - term liabilities	710 743	413 367	164 174	101 112
Shareholders' equity	2 246 901	2 280 211	519 011	557 754